Sola/Hevi-Duty
Main: (847) 268-6000
Phone: (800) 377-4384
FAX: (800) 367-4384
EGS Canada
Main: (519) 669-9222
Phone: (888) 765-2226

Number
Amps
Case Dim. (in)
A x B x C
Mounting Flange Dims (in)
D x E x F x G
Number Min
Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Screw
Size
Fuse/Circuit Breaker
Ampacity Weight (lbs)
Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 VAC)
STFV025-10N 2.5 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 26 #6 2.5 3.125 1.0
STFV050-10N 5.0 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 22 #6 5 6.25 1.3
STFV075-10N 7.5 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 x 0.19 18 #6 7.5 9.375 2.0
STFV150-10N 15.0 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 x 0.19 14 #8 15 18.75 3.5
STFV300-10N 30.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 10 #8 30 37.5 6.0
Single-Phase Models (240 VAC)
STFV025-24L 2.5 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 26 #6 2.5 3.125 1.3
STFV050-24L 5.0 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 x 0.19 22 #6 5 6.25 2.0
STFV075-24L 7.5 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 x 0.19 18 #6 7.5 9.375 3.5
STFV150-24L 15.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 14 #8 15 18.75 5.8
STFV300-24L 30.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 10 #8 30 37.5 6.0
MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions System Design
Series Blocking Inductors